In accordance with Article 15, and in connection with Article 36 of the Energy Law (*Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia*, No. 84/04) and Article 12 of the Statute of the Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia (*Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia*, No. 52/05),

The Council of the Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia, at the 33rd Council Session held on 29 December 2006, passed the following

DECISION

ON AMENDMENTS TO THE DECISION ON ESTABLISHING THE METHODOLOGY FOR SETTING TARIFF ELEMENTS FOR THE CALCULATION OF PRICES FOR ACCESS TO AND USE OF THE NATURAL GAS DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

(This Decision was published in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia No. 1 dated 5 January 2007)

1. In the Decision on Establishing the Methodology for Setting Tariff Elements for the Calculation of Prices for Access to and Use of the Natural Gas Distribution System (*Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia*, No. 68/06), in the Methodology for Setting Tariff Elements for the Calculation of Prices for Access to and Use of the Natural Gas Distribution System, Section V – ALLOCATION OF MAXIMUM ALLOWED REVENUE TO TARIFF ELEMENTS", Clause 2 is amended and reads:

"The tariff element 'capacity' shall be determined by adding metered maximum daily consumption figures for the previous year and derived maximum daily natural gas consumption figures for cases where daily reading is not possible, at all points of delivery of gas from the natural gas distribution system."

In Clause 3, the words: "calculated to two decimal places" are replaced with the following: "rounded to the whole number".

In Clause 4, at the end, after the words "distributed annually", the subsequent full stop is deleted and the following is added: "for the purpose of delivery from the distribution system of the energy entity".

2. This Decision shall be published in the *Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia*.

Ref. No. 770/3-2006-D-I In Belgrade, on 29 December 2006

Council of the Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia

President of the Council

Ljubo Macic